1954, January 4

The Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania met Jan. 4, 1954 at 9a.m. in regular session with two members of board present for approving the accounts of Secretary and Treasurer. The members of the board examined the accounts of Treasurer and finds a balance in the hands of Treasurer as follows:

In Township account	\$3,138.79
State Fund account	
Making a total balance of	
S	to begin the year 1954.

The Supervisors approved same and declared the amount correct.

The Board then closed the business absolute for the year 1953.

The Board then adjourned.

The Board then went in session at 9:30a.m. new members of board Clarence Myers present.

Reorganization of the board as follows.

Albert Krug, President of said board, foreman of Supervisors James Straley.

The Board then elected L.U. Collins as Secretary/Treasurer for 1954. The auditors then in session set the following wage seal.

Foreman of Supervisors \$1.00 per hour.

Labor and other members of board \$.95 per hour.

Supervisors attending monthly meetings \$5.00

The auditors set the amount of Treasurer bond \$4,000.00 and further set compensation of Secretary and Treasurer at 3 percent on all money paid out plus any special services.

The Supervisors then set the Milleage at four mills on all real estate, further the board there laid a per capita tax on all voters of said Township at \$3.00 each.

The board set \$2.00 per hour truck or tractor hire.

The members of the Board signed form 965 in regards to the amount of State money spent in 1953, and further authorized Secretary to be sworn to same, and file same with the Pennsylvania Department of Highways of Harrisburg.

The board further ordered the following notice to be published in Evening Sun paper.

Important Notice:

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, PA. hereby give notice that they will not pay any bills for work of any kind on said Township roads unless authorized by a member of said Board of Supervisors.

Supervisors of Mount Joy Township L.U. Collins, Secretary

Further business was tabled to be taken up a at a special meeting, Special meeting to be called by Secretary, the board then adjourned to meet at call of Secretary. Adjourned.

(Signed by L.U. Collins, Secretary)

Approved and Signed by Albert Krug and Clarence H. Myers, Supervisors